

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 3471-3507/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2011 in FA
No.3907/2008,FA No.4452/2008FA No.4453/2008FA No.4454/2008FA
No.4455/2008FA No.4456/2008FA No.4457/2008FA No.4458/2008FA
No.4459/2008FA No.4460/2008FA No.4461/2008FA No.4462/2008FA
No.4463/2008FA No.4464/2008FA No.4465/2008FA No.4466/2008FA
No.4467/2008FA No.4468/2008FA No.4469/2008FA No.4470/2008FA
No.4471/2008FA No.4472/2008FA No.4473/2008FA No.4474/2008FA
No.4475/2008FA No.4476/2008FA No.4477/2008FA No.4478/2008FA
No.4479/2008FA No.4480/2008FA No.4481/2008FA No.4482/2008FA
No.4483/2008FA No.4484/2008FA No.4485/2008FA No.4486/2008FA
No.4487/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VRAJLAL NARSIBHAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report))

Date: 02/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
 Mr. Vimal M. Patel, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed
Permission to file SLP is granted. Delay
condoned in filing the application for
substitution.

Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C)No.
7005/2012.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master