

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7005/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2011 in FA
No.1144/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL RAVJI RAGHAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11514-11550 of 2012
(With office report)Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Dave,Adv.
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. S. Panda,Adv.
Ms. Rojalin Prachhar,Addv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for filing
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if
any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List the matters in July, 2012.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master